
   

 

 

 

NCO Orchestral Weeks 2026 

Please refer to your results email for the name of your orchestra. 
 
Spring Orchestral Weeks 2026 

Orchestra Dates Venue Concert 

Under 12 Sun 5th – Sat 11th April 
2026 

Shrewsbury School, 
Ashton Road, 
Shrewsbury, SY3 7BA 

Sat 11th April 2026, 11am 
at Shrewsbury School 

Under 13 Sun 29th March – Sun 
5th April 2026 

Sherborne Girls’ 
School, Bradford 
Road, Sherborne, 
Dorset, DT9 3QN 

Sun 5th April 2026, 4pm 
at Bristol Beacon 

Under 14 Sun 5th – Sun 12th April 
2026 

Sherborne Girls’ 
School, Bradford 
Road, Sherborne, 
Dorset, DT9 3QN 

Sun 12th April 2026, 4pm 
at Bristol Beacon 

Summer Orchestral Weeks 2026 

Orchestra Dates Venue Concert 

Under 12 Sun 2nd – Sat 8th August 
2026 

Sherborne Girls’ 
School, Bradford 
Road, Sherborne, 
Dorset, DT9 3QN 

Sat 8th August 2026, 
4.30pm at Wiltshire 
Music Centre (please 
note this venue was 
previously Portsmouth 
Guildhall and has been 
updated) 

Under 13 Sun 26th July – Sun 2nd 
August 2026 

Sherborne Girls’ 
School, Bradford 
Road, Sherborne, 
Dorset, DT9 3QN 

Sun 2nd August 2026, 
4.30pm at Bristol 
Beacon 

Under 14 Sat 25th July – Sat 1st 

August 2026 
Shrewsbury School, 
Ashton Road, 
Shrewsbury, SY3 7BA 

Sat 1st August 2026, 
4.30pm at Liverpool 
Philharmonic Hall 

Please see next page for Under 14 Orchestra’s Winter Weekend. 



   

 

 

Winter Weekend 2026 

The Under 14 Orchestra meet for a non-residential weekend including a showcase concert in the 
autumn term of 2026, the final activity of their membership year.  

Orchestra Dates Venue Concert 

Under 14 Sat 21st – Sun 22nd 
November 2026 

Woolwich Works, The 
Fireworks Factory, 11 
No. 1 Street, Royal 
Arsenal, London SE18 
6HD 

Sun 22nd November 
2026, 3pm at Woolwich 
Works 

 


